Operating Manual
SERIES GMIX2
Magnetic Incremental Linear Encoder for large Measuring Distances
 Predestined for applications in storage and conveyor technology
 Mounting distance from sensor to magnetic tape up to 4 mm
 Compact sensor head with integrated evaluation electronics
 Magnetic measuring principle with contactless scanning
 Speed proportional square wave signal outputs

WARNING!
The device can only be cleaned with a damp cloth, do not use aggressive cleanser!
Type Designation
- 20 -
9 Type Designation
NOTE
When ordering, please use the here described ordering code (Type Designation). Options
that are not required are filled in with „-„.
9.1 Accessories
Table 4: Accessories
Order Designation Description
MB20-50-10-1-R Magnetic tape with 5 mm pole pitch (please indicate length in XX.X m)
10 mm end cap set  2 end caps (10 mm) for magnetic tape. Two M3 screws included. Additional fixation in
the radial and linear range to protect the ends of the magnetic tape.
FS1000, FS1500
or FS2000
Guide rail for magnetic tape (length: 1.0 m, 1.5 m and max. 2.0 m available).
For longer measuring lengths the rails can be lined up together.
AP-00-XX** Aluminium cover-profile for magnetic tapes (as alternative to the cover tape).
**) AP-00-1m = 1m long / AP-00-2m = 2 m long
MR2012 Magnet ring (Ø o = 19,75 mm / Ø i = 14.7 mm, w = 4.1 mm, 12 poles, IF = 2)
MR3824 Magnet ring (Ø o = 38 mm / Ø i = 30 mm, w = 6,5 mm, 24 poles, IF = 200)
MR7244 Magnet ring (Ø o = 72 mm / Ø i = 54 mm, w = 7 mm, 44 poles, IF = 500)
POSU Pole finder card 85 x 55 mm
GMIX2 XX.X
Series/Type:
Version:
000    = standard version
001    = 1. special version etc.
Signal Cable Length:
01.5   = 1.5 m standard length
              (others on request)
000 --
- 21 -
Notes:
- 22 -
Notes:
Index
- 23 -
10 Index
Accessories ..................................................... 22
Accident prevention regulations........................... 5
Causes of risk .................................................... 6
Cleaning ......................................................... 21
Connections .................................................... 20
Conventional use ............................................... 7
Demounting ...................................................... 6
Device number .................................................. 9
DIL Switch Settings ........................................... 18
Dimensions of Evaluation Box ............................. 9
Dimensions of Sensor ......................................... 9